(1) Be the registered owner of an eligible vehicle who has paid all appropriate registration fees for 
the vehicle with the Department of Motor Vehicles. 

(2) Under a Repair Assistance option which is based on a person's income level:  

(A) i. Until December 31, 2008, have a household income that is less than or equal to two hundred 
twenty-five percent (225%) of the federal Poverty Guidelines, as published by the United States 
Department of Health and Human Services; 

ii. Beginning January 1, 2009, have a household income that is less than or equal to one hundred 
eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal Poverty Guidelines, as published by the United States 
Department of Health and Human Services; and 

(B) Spend a minimum co-payment of twenty dollars ($20) on emissions-related repairs at a licensed 
smog check test-and-repair station.